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0 SAN FRANCISCO 

~gfk 
fast 

4844. O'MahcmyJ., Saloon,• Brannan. 
320. O'Jl&Uey, •''• H., r. 1114 ~yde. 
689. O'Me&r& IS Mo01rtby, Wood & 

Ooal, D Geary. 
206, O'Bea.1.111•• PraDc1I, r. W1 Jones. 

1836. 0'1'eU. C. P., Secy. Odd Fellows 
Hall Assn., '1th & Mkt. 

hurch 877. 
ell 1342. 
oward2021. 
ed 2917. 

'cott 107. 
lack 6101. 

O'HeU. D., r. 5I04i Mtsston. 
O'Neil, Mn. O. r. 718 Oak. 
O'BeU. Dr. M. &, r. 846 Boward. 
O'Nelll. Bdw.'-r. 90e Greenwfob. 
0'1'e1JJ, Mn. J&mff r. 1817 P1ne. 
O'Netn. J. J., Correa & Oyster House, 

rot Post. 
Church 1631. O'Nelll Patrick, Wood, Coal, Bay 

& Grntn, MID-19th. 
Jackson 329. 
Polk 2496. 
Scott 684, 
Church 463, 

Capp 973. 
White 661. 
howard 17 0 6. 

Blue 1'596, 

O'NetU, T: J., r. 2215 Dev1sadoro. 
O'KetaW11Jtam, Tatlor, 12US Union. 
O'lfelll, Wm. J., r . 1819 Greenwich. 
O'Beg&n, B., Grocertes, eto., 2198 

15th. 
O'Retlly, J., r. 1811 Guerrero. 
O'Re!JJy, Mt1a Mary B., r. 147 Noe. 
O'BetJJy, P. J., EXpressman, 400 

McAllister. 
O'Bourb, Edward J., P11lowa & 

Mattresses._1898 Valencia. 
South 667. O'Bourb, P. e1., Boraeahoer, 821 

G. G. Av. 
Black 1603. O'Bourke, J. 8., Horseshoer, 138 

Folf)om. 
Folsom 117 4. O'Bourb. P. 8. IS CO~ Bay, Graln 

& Mtl{ Feeds, 915 .t'ol&om. 
Po lk 7 03. 01tourb. Jin. L r. t287Gea!'f. 
Church 2092. O'lba.nn11ay, M. C.J..r. 8884-29d. 
Jessie 836. O'lhaqbne111,~!~rocerfes,Teas1 

Howard 1011. 
Howard2614. 

Page 6021. 
Fol5om 2111. 

~
ast 
ell 

i:as.t 
Main 

Mint 
Capp 
Front 
Black 

238. 
763. 
937. 
202. 

821. 
1812. 

63. 
4668. 

Lf (luors, etc., :no-8th. 
O'lbea, J., r. ~17th. 
O'BnJUn.n, Mt1a Aclelatde, Piano 

Lesao~D Larkin. 
O'Bulllft.D. D., r. 638 Haight. 

O'l':J~~~!·s= ~"flk'f.he Bev-
O'BuJHT&ZL, Jin. it A., r . 10. Bush. 
O'Tooll, 111'11. Wm., r. 1114 Page. 
Qak B&loon, Cal. & Hyde. 
Ollr Iba.sq Padon a: Ba\ba, 111 

Ettl 
01k11, C. W., r. 338 Olementtna. 
ODDI; T. J., r. 5 Lexblgt.on AT. 
()a,ke•, W. P., Broker, 900 Mkt. 
O.JreJldg~lg. P., Archlteot, Flood 

Mission 81. OUl&D4 An PotteryJ. M . Bow-
le.nd, Mgr., 18th & narrison. 

John 1891. GalrJ1n4 008'ee a: Lunoh Boue, 5 
East. 

Mint 
Main 

1662 OnJr1an4 Da.117 ~Fulton. 
1183: 0Ul&Ji4 01•, Uib' a: Beat ao .• 

Main 
East 

Bush 
Bush 

1007. 
982. 

294. 
2. 

Safe Dep. Bldg. 
O&lrland Iron Worn, 830 Ml< t. 
Ouland Meat Co., Grand Western 

Mkt. 
O&JrJ1nd Oll le Oa1 Co., 889 Mkt. 
Oakland Wa'81" Front Co., Crocker 

Bldg. 
Polk 2376. O&Jr:ley, B4war4 D. , r . 1418 Wash. 
Prin.SI } 9 0. Oc1rley._P., Cbf. Clerk Frt. Dept. 
'1°\1111 80. l'ac. Co. Union Truat :1~ 

r
ai n 1648. O.lr1, Tbe.&.Furn\ahedRma.

1
11 

lue 29 6. O&JrTWe wlDe Co. 3100 .Fo aom. 
lack 3716. Obe!', Jira. .. if a: Oo.1...Ladtea 

uoderwear&Oorsets,~ Geary. 
Hyde 1628. Obblewrdeener,L., r . l~Plne. 
Main 68 3 8. O'berdeen83'b!'i.'Stat1onery 118-Jst. 
Capp 2294, Oberfeld. , Oven Butlaer, l&il 

Noe. 
Red 
Main 

6096. Ober--s. P., Tatlor, MS Mtgy. 
6626. Oblrme1er. oal:i T. P.A., R.R. 

ine 
ush 
ed 
utter 

4118. 
370. 

3086. 
2477. 

ed 111. 
ast 48. 
oward2222. 
uth 634. 

Saloon etO • 
StnM, r. UM L~na. 
Ob1rcm, ~ M O'Farl. 
Oberon Bxotiaue._ tie O'Farl. 
Obraclcrt1oh II .. tootlOb, Restau­

rant, 121~ Polk. 
Ocotda\ Art Leather Co., 898 0lay. 
Oocl4at Mable, 1000 Geary. 
Ooo14ent&l A\blnlo Olub, 1., GroTe. 
Ooot4ent.al meouto11 co_, au 

18\h. 

' 

... 

Main 

Main 

Main 
Main 

South 

int 
ain 

• 
a1n 

Capp 

Red 

Main 

227. 

1861. 

214. 
122. 

418. 

718. 
487. 

6720. 

481. 

3061. 

6099. 

Mai.n 261. 
Red 1371. 
Steiner 2242. 

~~~ 2~~§: 
M~1n see. 
Priv. ch 2. 

0 961. 
rk1n 2881. 

W est 896. 

Jessie 34. 

Mint 183 6. 
Howard2671 . 

Black 1807. 
Cla~ 932. 

~
aker 1391. 
rown 80. 
ed 6062. 

Folsom 1864. 

East 34. 
Clay 662. 

James 196. 

Page 

~t~e 
~e8cfk 
Jessie 

Main 

West 

Black 

Jarpes 
Main 

8291. 
284. 
190. 
861. 

6404. 
1935. 

1790. 

919. 

3606. 

2861. 
6663. 

Howard 1661. 

6264. 
293, 

~J~ion ~~8: 
South 332' 

Black 4163. 

Fell 623. 

Red 3648. 

South 460. 

arkln 7 87. 
oward2511. 
ission 12. 

Main 1016. 

HowJrd 1408. 
Larkin 487. 

142 

----

Oocl4ental PoUDdry, St.etger & 
Kerr, 187-lst. 

Oco14atal Oralll W&rehon1e, tat & 
Townsend. 

0001clental Hotel. Mtgy. & Bush. 
Oootdental Bo'81 oantapa, Pal· 

aoe Hotel. 
OCcldent&l L&UDdry, 18th nr. V.r 

lenofa. 
0Ccl4ent&l OD Co., Parrott Bldg. 
OCCident&l Betrtaurant, 337 Hush. 
ooctden\al Rubber 00., 86 New 

Mtgy. 
Oooldent&l Tanning Co., Sanchez 

& Day. 
Occidental Watch Co., Watobes, 

Diamonds, etc., O. Spreckele 
Bldg. 

OCCldental ac C>rlent&l s. I. Co., 
Genl. Oro., 4:11 Mkt.. 

SmM, Frt. Ore., 421 Mkt. 
Ocean ll&rket, lt'T East. 
Ooe1n Teti&ee Bxolt•nge. 1 Ocean 

Terrace. 
Ocle1n View Ma~ SK)C Plymouth. 
OceanSo B'f .re11 Co., 98 East. 
OceanSO I. Co., Pac. St. Wbf. 
SaIM, Ticket Oro. CW3 Mkt. 
Ocba, G. F., r. 98 Oomberland. 
Ooan48fl Jin. B. P. r . fl>7 Sutter. 
04&. T., ow.e Oleanlng, etc. , larl 

Pao. 
044 Pellow a Oe•••et.ery. Pt. Lobos 

Rd. 
Odd FeDow 1 OraD4 Lodp. 7th & 

Mkt. 
Odd PeJloW'B Rall Aun., 7th & Mkt. 
Odd PelloW'B BebeJrab A•1embly, 

7th & Mkt. 
Odell, 11&•11 A., Prtnter, 78 4th. 
Odell. J. •.• Mgr. Harper & Broe. I 

*1e Kearny. 
SarM, r. lZll& Stnr. 
Odell, ~ B.1 r. 888 GearJ. 
Odecm, Tbe. '1• Geary. 
Od&••••U,~111, Boller & Maohlne 

Wb., WI Brannan. 
Oelrlc~ Jin. B. r. 11_, Pme. 
Oen, BmtJ W ., Grocer, in> Fran· 

cisoo. 
Oel:t, B. W. le Co., Grocers, 1410 Du-

pont.. 
Gener, Mra. B., Bakery, tol Batgbt. 
Oel:ter1e1oher, L., r. 444 Eddy. 
011ttn1, Paul. r. ?CM Broderick. 
O•ttn1, W. O.,l>ellcaotes, Cal. Mkt. 
Gmmblioh, 1'., Tailor,~ Powell. 
Ofl'er•oann, J. w., Grooer. 1.00 Fol-

som. 
omoe Bpeolany llf&'. co., 29 New 

Mtg. 
01llct&l PhoM>11 aph Oall&y, A. 

TlJmes, Mgr., Presidio. 
Oc&•a. T,. Japanese Restaurant, 

110 El118. 
C)sdell, B. A.~Ofo. Crocker Bldg. 
()pen. Jin. u., Lod11tng Bouse, SIS 

Kaaon. 
O~ TGU.ro B., DenUat, 11'10 

Mkt. 
Ohio Oll Co., Exmr. Bldg. 
()bto loc*'1 ot 01Jtfm ota, Palace 

Hotel. 
Ob11nd,, J. 0., r . I~ Potrero Av. 
Oblandt, 1'. r. 801 St.or. 
0hludt11'. • Oo.,Fenlltzlng Wks. 1 

Ind. -s Yolo. 
Ohmen, W. B., Engine Wka., 321 

Mlaafon. 
Olin, Benry, Grocer, Grove & 

Devtsadero. 
OU 1Jl~11\•na* ~. Exn1r. 

Bldg. 
on Land 1Df'm11aa\lOD Bureau of 

Oil,, Parrott Blda. 
0 K B1•17, 1&10 H1de. 
0 K 111ocm, J'70-'1th. 
OK la)la, 1110 Valeoota. 
Obll. Oba1, J ., Employees Lla­

b{lt t.l Assuraooe Oo., 401 Cal. 
Obrb11 , JOMDb. Liquors, 18-6t.b. 
Oki. Y., r. ~ Leavenworth. 

• 

-

• 

• 

-

a~~~~ 2 1~1: 
Scott 1076. 
Main 878, 

ront 68. 
lack 6 62. 

..."~Fnm 2~~2: 
Stein~r 801. 
Church 903 • 
West 603. 
Main 6786, 

Clay 37. 

avis .62. 
cott 1387, 
hi.irch 1486. 

Ma.in 1127. 
Fel l 461. 
Howard1771. 

2173. 
69. 

2196. 
1916. 

hurch 2261. 
ed 6301. 
aln 68 6. 

Fel' 6101. 
Main 6610. 
Hyde 2161. 

?ine 2696. 
Drumm 164, 

t=~~\~ l~~~: 
Main 683 6. 

Main 
Capp 

870. 
213. 

Folsom 1412. 
Davis 18 8. 

Lar,k1n 966. 
Main 1471. 

Clay 
Red 

iaPP. 
1

1

ack 
ack 

Bia.cl< 
Main 

~ast 

~te 

7 6. 
3121. 

1823. 
681. 

6392. 

3262. 
6191. 

466. 

1146. 
261. 

Ba~er 463. 
Main 6469. 

M•ain 6937. R1 d 4423. 

~:Jr 23~~: 
~~II 1468. 

t:ioward2461. 
ell 1468. 
1ne 4366. 
lay 713. 

fell 1603. 
Black 6234. 

Black 4044. 

John 1101. 

Folsom 1481. 
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Okubo, B., Dentiat 141 Powell. 
Okcano, Geo. T., Japanese Fancy 

Uoods, 008 Su,ter. 
01ooytob, Jin. B., r. 1718 Geary. 
014 Buoil Guno -.iauran,, 11ro 

Bway. 
014 C&l. Bxobanae. 'ZOO Kearny. 
014 coruer coDi B•loou. 6*> Sac. 
014 COiar Oll Co., Parrott Bldg. 
014 Ourtomb' lhoP. J 1s Geary. 
014 Glor)' B&lOOQ. )824 Greenwloh. 
014 Bome1Ml&d. Bakei-_,, , m>-19th. 
Old People'• Bom!:_ ~tne & Pierce. 
Old PoOdle Dog JWtltaur&nt, 4~5 

Bush. 
014 Seattle B.eataur&Dt, m Mis-

sion. 
014 Tanm l&loon. 201 Eilts. 
old.:fim~'·L!· 1181 Bucnanau. 
014 , w. B., r. lM Clara Av. 
Older, P1emont, r. Oal. Hotel. 
C)Jtn~y. Kll8 D., r. US Ootav1a. 
OllDaD', Wm., Tailors & Dress-

ma1'ers Trimmings, l~ Eddy. 
OUT&, J., Saloon 60«> Mission. 
Ollnr, B. P.,Rl. Est. Agt.,114 Mtgy. 
Ollnr, M1'JL B. P:.L.r. llD> G. G. Av. 
Oliver Chille4 .r10W' Wotb, lS 

Main. 
OUTW, D • .._Jr., r. 8'nW-29d. 
OJI Yer, D. r.:1 Arohtteot,Exmr.Bldg. 
011Y81', D. a., Pree. Zubote Mining 

Oo., Kills Bldg., 8th fl. 
8a¥M, r. l<*l Page. 
011Yer BoML M Pine. -
Oliver, Dr. B. B.,, r. 1125 Leaven-

worth. 
Oliver, J*l>h A., r. 1826 Turk. 
OUverJ.. J. W., Mgr. Aermotor Co., 

27 Heale. 
Oliver, M. B.&..r. 948 Harrison. 
Oliver, Mn. ·A". P., Rooming House, 

ID> Ellts. 
Ollnr, Wm. Lnta, Pres. Cal. Cap 

Co., •ts Cal. 
Oll'YHG Wine Oo., et Bway. 
011'91er Blc:1., Frenoh Bakery, 8t50'7 

Mtasion. 
Olmo, 0., Saloon, 641 King. 
Olmo IS Perrari, Re D1llalta, 428 

Bway. 
Olmned,,_Jln. 0. 0., r. '1l9 Hyde. 
Olney, war1en, Atty., 101 San­

some. 
Olia, A., Drugs, 400 Geary. 
Olien, •Jex., San sa Fe Depot Ex-

cba_n_ge, ~Main. 
Olien. Jin. A. M., r . 108 Eureka. 
Olllen, C&l1. Bote1. 814 Mtgy. 
OJ·en, Geo. B.-1 Financial Broker, 

Clirontole JSldg. 
Ol11n, J. J., Restaurant, ~G Mkt. 
Ol1m, Johll. Bay & River Freight­

ing 97 Steuart.. 
Oll8n. Xi&ua, Massage & Swedish 

Movement, 918 Geary. 
018en. ll0ral. r. 1018 Church. 
Olien. Buth • Cook, Ship Ttn­

smtt.bs & Plumbers. 15 Mission. 
Ol11n, Illa T. M._,J'. 2:5?9 Posi. 
Ol1na, Wm., KexicJan Sbtppiq, 44 

Eut. 
OIMnlSBtnnbt,Poult.ry ,538Wub. 
Ol•Qll. Broe., New Orleans Cafe, 11 

Sutter. 
Ollon Co., Grocers, 715 Mkt. 
Ban141 Grocera, a-&1. 
8~ Gl'O<lertea, Liquors, etc., 401 

nay es. 
S<JTM, Grocertea, etc., 244 &tb. 
8mM, Groceries, etc., 401 Hayes. 
OlloD, B. r. 8910 Waab. 
01.loD, VlCicir, The Scandia, 1'8 

East. 
Ol11an, lf,, Mu1iolan, l7&e G. G.Av. 
Ol1wm. A!n,, West Coast Pubg. 

Oo.1~10 Keal'D.l. 
ObiPlllt The, O;rster & Chop 

ouse li:ll 4th. 
Ol)'mpl&Olo\btn1 Benovatcny,582 

Sutt.er. 
011'Dll>1& -zx-preu co., 20 Mason. 

South 136. 

Folsom 2804. 

Folsom 1491. 

Black 3976. 

6646. 
3 6. 

346. 
10 64. 

Main 1434. 

310. 
926. 

2196. 
361. 

Park 31• 

Wh.ite 1212. 
Main 961. 

Red 1741, 

Red 870, 

Howard 1447. 

o~ 
rk1n 
est 

ell 
ast 
eary 

Jessie 

Black 

Pin.e 
Main 

Mint 

Fell 
Main 

36. 
1908. 
3151. 

1090. 
842. 
217. 

1123. 
186. 
340. 

1927. 

4321 • 

3008, 
1398. 

1078. 

61. 
1706. 

Pine 1631. 
Howard 2061. 

~g~lth 3~~: 
South 385, 
Main 461. 

~!ftP 64:~: 
hlft .. } 138. 
lloh•np 

ajn 839. 
an 24, 
ain 233. 

M~ttl"er 2~Al: 
Man 766. 

James 1631. 

Jess{e 261 . er:•e 7 01. 
o som 1741. 
o som 1681, 
ain 1641. 

Gea~ 497. 
~~ 80~: 
llohenp} 
Page 1963. 

Hyde 2660. 

148 

Obtlra JIUa1o RaJl, B44y ~ 
uon. 

~Pia Oyder IS OboP Boue, 111 
Eddy. 

Ol7mD10. The, Tub Batbs, 7ih A · 
Mls1lon. 

Obmplo, Tile, &01 Sutter. 

OlJmpto Club, ISM Poss: 
Membera, let 8. 
Members, 8rd 4. 
Oate. 
Seoy. & Mgr. 

01YDU>1c Club 8ta1lle1, The. ti03 
Sutter. 

Ob'mplo Fruit Jl&rket, a Poat. 
OJ)mpto Meat Jl&rb\. eo-r Poet. 
Olympia Beaguram, 519 Post. 
~PIO l&lt wam Co., Bath 

BOuae, Bush & Larktn. 
So~ Pumping Station, Great 

.t11ghway. 
Olympu ll&rbt, mt Mkt. 
OlileY-a:Ooetttn&", Fruits, eto., OaL 

!ilkt. Onno"· C. A.fAl'fr. & Jobber, Boote 
& Sboea, Mlasion. 

OnilYWO, P., Mexican Restaurant, 
?C. BwaJ'. 

OJ;: an Door for Cllr1I. Emplo;rment 
Oro. 12'7'9 Folsom. 

Op1ra cate, m Mission. 
opera 111oon, 11_, Mtaalon. 
Op~ Jin. John, r. 1918 

Ellis. 
Opparbetm, Pblllp, r. 1111 Post. 
Oppenheim, 8., Barber. 1008 Hyde. 
Op~Jlhetmer, Mn. Cbae., r. 811 

Spruce. 
Qppenb•mer, B., r. Jl~ G. G. Av. 
opprbetm•, Ilia. B., r. 1868 Po•'· 
OppenJMdmer, L, r. 01 Sao. 
Oppe»Mtmer, L a: Co., Crockery 

11 Gla1sware, 108-3th. 
Op~er. LIS Oo., LIQuora, 

Y& Keamy. 
Qppenbetmer, M., r . t4ts Scott. 
O»penbetmer II Bro., Tobaooo, 

eto., 819 Sao. , 
Orack. B., Painting, eto., 10th & 

Howard. 
l1arM, r.1114 Fell. 
Orclen.netn, Jiu, Cigar Mfr., a.> 

Battery. 
BMM, r. 1111 Devtaadero. 
Older otPendo, Seoy'a. Oro., Par­

rot Bldg. 
Ordway, J . A., r. 1'M Laguna. 
orctway1 W. C., PubUo Weigher, 

8th s Klng. 
Sam4, &th & King. 
S<rrM, IK> Vallejo. 
8<UM, r. a. jtst. 
Orear, Horace, r. 1814 MMOnfo. 
Oreson Coal a: BaTtp.tton co., 

Btraf. & East. 
01e1on ILL ••• co., 1 Mtgy. 
l~a~. Spear S&. Wbf. 
Orell&. P. &., Pby.&Sur., «>e Sutter. 
01ena, 0., r. m Geary. 
Oren o. J-., ~tty.~ Hkt. 
0rp.ru,,4 i.aboJ" .r11bl'lb'nL eo., 

Oreu Gannon, Mgr., a ta:J. 
Ortel Cl1w WOib, Sanaome & Ffl· 

be rt. 
Ortent, Tbe, 48 Eddy. 
orten' Blcyo.lea. 8ll5 Larkin. 
onent 011-eo •• Parrott Bldg. 
Ortaal. The, 114 G. G. Av. 
Ortatal. Ge• Bn,Sne W'Olb. 11'1 

Folsom. 
OrtellVJ. B.eft&urant, l&Cl Baker. 
Or1ent.al Tea co., 1915 Fillmore. 
Ortelltal Wareb.Oue., lat & Bran-

nan. 
Or1a1D&1 •mmcan ll&rbt, '789 

llaiabt. 
Ootap Home B1b11, 

~l Polk. 

• 

• 

• 


